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SHRI SRINIBAS MISRA: You have allowed questions on Gauhati and Visakhapatnam. Why did you rule out my question on Bhuvaneswar? (Interruption)

MR. SPEAKER: I did not rule it out.

SHRI SRINIBAS MISRA: You are compelling me to become noisy.

MR. SPEAKER; There is a misunderstanding. I did not rule it out. I said Members are speaking at one and the same time. I said he can answer the question if he has 'got information about it.
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MR. SPEAKER: I am so glad nobody asked any question about increase of hostesses.

Enquiry Again.t Hindi Officer involved in Smuggling

+
.519. SHRI JAGESHWAR YADAV:

SHRI RAMJI RAM:

WiD the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 813 on the 6th April, 1970 and state:

(a) whether the enquiry promised by the Prime Minister against the Hindi Officer of the Ministry of Finance alleged to be involved in a smuggling racket has not been entrusted to the Central Bureau of Investigation so far; and

(b) the reasons for not entrusting this case to the Central Bureau of Investigation and finalising. the investigations against him?

THE MINISrnR OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI VIDYA
CHARAN SHUKLA): (0} and (b). This officer's association with a foreign national was alleged to be suspect from the point of involvement in smUggling. An earlier complaint also referred to a possible security angle. The investigation was, therefore, entrusted to the Director-General, Revenue Intelligence and Investigation, who is a senior officer of Indian Police and who apart from being currently concerned with anti-smuggling and enforcement· work, has considerable, Pl'5t experience in the Intelligence
Bureau.

In the light of the Director-General's reo port, the allegation about assets of this officer being disproportionate to his known means of income, has been referred for investigation to the Central Bureau of Investigation who have since registered the case.
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SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: rose-

MR. SPEAKER: Please be brief.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: This is a very important question. It looks as thoush it is a very simple one. The Hindi Officer attached to the Finance Ministry has not only involved himself in a foreign exchallBe racket, but also there are certain specific allegations.
There is a letter from Bangkok to this officer.

MR. SPEAKER: No, please. You ask a straight question. This is question hour not debating hour.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Why is the Finance Ministry not taking action? What is the secret behind it ? Let them reveal it and I will put a straight question. There is a letter from one Paul Grandi, a businessman in Bangkok. There is some correspondence between this man and the son of this Hindi officer.

MR. SPEAKER: What is your question ?

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: That is why I am putting it. Because that letter is with me.

MR. SPEAKER: I cannot allow this practice.

SHRI SURENDRANATH DWIVEDY:
If tbere is any correspondence with a businessmen and it is in his possession, it should be allowed ...

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Before J put a question I would like to convince you how relevant is the questi!,n I am putting.

MR. SPEAKER: If you can judge its relevancy yourself, what is the use of my sitting here 1

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: The letter reads:

"Today being a holiday, J do not want to let it pass without sending a few thoughts. Wishing that this letter reaches you and your family in good health and happiness, Atirienne and Dany accompany my best wishes. Ourselves are doing fine."

MR. SPEAKER: I will not allow this letter to be read. Ask the question.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:

"Business now is also getting better and I know that I will make it. The milk account has not come through yet but I think if that company will use advertising as a sales builder, PAG will get the account .. ','

MR. SPEAKER: 1 am sorry, I cannot allow this letter to be read. You are doing it without my permission.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: It is a long letter.

MR. SPEAKER: Sometimes it is good quoting a letter; but not daily. I do not mind it sometimes. But do not make it a daily practice.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: It is a long correspondence between the son of a Hindi Officer and Bangkok businessman. That letter bas revealed that a certain officer of the Finance Ministry is involved in the foreign exchange racket. This Hindi Officer is catering to the needs of the officers of the Finance Ministry to help this Bangkok businessman. This has been going on for a very long time. Not one question but several questions have been asked about this. That long correspondence is missing from the file referred to the CBI for inquiry. Would the Ministry consider the question of constituting an inquiry committee consisting of Members of Parliament to go into this racket? The Finance Ministry is delaying this investigation because it also involves people working in that Ministry. Is it Dot a fact that this officer is providing the officers facilitit.s like glorious nights and that is why the relevant records were not placed before the CBI? Is the Government going to take some action to expedite the inquiry?

MR. SPEAKER: Is it finished?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
If the hon. Member had heard the original reply that I had given, he would not have probably been so much agitated. I had stated that the complaints that were received against this officer had this angle of security as well as foreign exchange. Both these allegation were very carefully examined by a very senior officer, who has wide experience in this matter. and after a very detailed examination and investigation it was found that there is absolutely no truth in the matter.
As far as that letter is concerned, he aUeged that that letter is missing. That letter is not missing. Ii was produced before the investigation officer, who took a copy of that letter and returned the original, because the original was not needed for investigation pur-
purposes. Also, it can again be brought back, if needed by the CBI. The whole matter is under investigation of the CBI, as I have indicated in my original reply. and the CBI have registered a case. The whole matter is under investigation and I hope the report of the CBI would be available soon when, in the light of that report, whatever action is necessary will he taken.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: My allegation was about the supply of girls from Bangkok to cater to the needs of the officers of the Finance Ministry so that they may destroy the records and sabotage the inquiry. against that officer. I want to )cnow whether that letter has been traced and it is there or not.
That is my allegation. He should answer it

MR. SPEAKER: It is not a question. It is an allegation.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: It is a question why action has not been taken regarding the supply of girls from Bangkok to cater to the needs of the officers working in the Finance Mini~try.

SHRI SURENDRANATH D~DY:
The Minister has admitted that thene is such a letter. The hon. Member says that the letter makes reference to what he has mentioned.
Unless tbat is clarified by the Minister it will create a very bad impression.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA: I
am prepared to clarify that. The allegation that the hOD. Member has just DOW made has not beeD substantiated by the inquiries that have beeD made into the matter.

SHRI S. M. JOSHI: The inquiry was made by your officer.

'" ft\'I' ~ ~"\': ~
~, 'flIT ~ ~ ~ fif; "IT 'l<T ilfif-
~~ ~~ ~ ~qm 0f1l<lT ~
f", ~<I' ml:r'f>TU owU t 1fT1f.r li
m ~.~ ifiT ~Fr f.!><rr '!mIT 'IT
rn mft <'fif> ~T ;IT ~ t fuT.t ~
m~·~ ifiT~~ ~ ~
~~?

~ ~ ~ ~ f'" 'flIT ~ ;IT mt
..". ~ ~ <1'''' ~ ml:r'f>TU 'I>'t
~ f.!><rr ~tTf lIT ¢ffOr ~
ron-~ ~ lIT ~ mli'f>TU mft <'fif>

~liifiTlf ~ ~ ~?

'l"\,fimT~~: ~~~
~"'r~~rf<Nmtmr~
;ITt li Jj;f ~~ f'l' owUifiT
","iff" !I'§ 0lfT'f)<: fif>lrT lIT ,,&1 f.!><rr
lIT~~~~~
~~~mrrfiRm~tmvf


23 .Oral AMwers DECEMBER 4, 1970 Oral Answerl 24

~~ ~~~t(q~mif~
'f~<mr 'lIT ~ 1 ~ '1fT 00 l!1l"T fif;
.m- ~. ~ 'fiT ~ ~I'[ fiI;<rT l!1l"T lIT -

~T f~ l!1l"T a:r ~ '!'fa ;;it ~~
9~ eft 'ffiT '1m f~ ~~ iIi~ ~ q(~
'fiT ~lIl<r iI'~ f~ l!1l"T 1 ~ 1!;'li mm-
~ ~5t?fT 1 ~oTit~~~~
~ mrl! 'fiT 'ffiT ~ '1m ~ fif;
m fu"<'mi ~ 'fil1i~ ~) ~ 1 q<:

im li-l ~ ~T ;;r.r ~~ ;;r.r
~ ?fT ~ ~ ~ 'ffiT <'f1TT f'li" ~~
'I'm "')~ ~Gfll:.~ or) ~
~ lIT or) ~8i '1fT 'R~ fwior ~ m
~T mll'li" ~ !!f'\;: m ~'li"T ~

~ iI'@ ~ wm: ~ 'I'm ~a
m" ~?fT 1 ~~ ~ ~ l!1l"T
fit; ~'li"T ~ l!11f<iT ~T lit ~ iii) ~1'f
ron ;;rTIJ 1 «\"ofT ~ ~ ~ ~ 1

~raror ah q<: ~ ~ ~ f~ ;;IT ~~
f~itfcq ~qrf<it ~ ~ Gfll: ~~ 'ffif 'lIT fir!iTfur 'fiI:ffT ~ f'li" ~iI'~~m ~
fwt lIT ~ q~aT<; ~ f<'f~ ~T!!f'lit!<:
'fiT ~Rr'Ii~ 'fiI: fw ;;rTIJ, '3"~ 1!m'<fOf
'fiI: ron ;;r]<l" lIT iI' fiI;<rT;;r]<l" 1 ~'liil'

~~ ~ iliT 'Ii"~ fwmf~ ~q m ifT
!!fT~~~TmrTI

~ a~ f'li" ~ t!<:'lilit 'fi"TI1 'fiT
~rOf ~ eft Gfll: ~F~ 'fiT 'fi"TI1 rn
~ .1 Gfll: ~ if ~~ rn 'fiT 'fi"TI1
~~m'R~~'fi"TI1~mif

WIi'T iIi~ ~ iff fW'fi"Tll"a il'i!T !!fT~ ~ ~
~ ~ '1ft lmiwi ~ ~ for'f'fiT fif;
for'li" f~ orr '!~ ~ 1 !!flR m ifT ~
~ ~ ,ft ~ ~ r.r~ ~m-u fl10RlT
f'li" ~ mllm:T 'lit. ~ ~ ~ ~GT ~
"fl~~ lIT 1!m'<fOf 'fiI: ~T ~ ail"
~ ~T 'fiI: it orrffT ~~ mifT m"t ;f ~ ~ 'lIT ~ ~<I"f 'ffif 'fi!T
'liT ~ ~~ ~ mrr if ~ m iI
~ tmli~ 'fi!T 'lIT ~ ~ 1

'l"~. ~).~: ~~~ m if
<mit f.rf¥1lt ~ ~T ;:r, li-l m
llfT~iI1i!!fT~;f ~~~~
~ llfTlfrtroit ~ ~f 'lit fulit
?fT 1 ~~ ¥fT fit;~~~
1!;'Ii" ~ m '3"'i'if ~m!!fN'lilit ~
a;q<: !!f<fift ;;i;f ~<f 'lIT f~T ~ ;r<;

q<: !!ft!<: mrm ~ 1 ~ ~8i ~mif
~ !!flrYcr Gfll: ~ ~ ~a- ~ m ~
'fift ~ m iI"iI'f ~~ ~ 1ROI' ~ fit;
~~'IIT~ q~ ~rn~
f<'f~ f~ rn ~ 1 1{- 1'RtT ~ iI
~ ~ ~ f'li" ffi ~ 'ffif ~ ~
fif; ~.i!1;f ~m ~ ¥fT fif; "If ~m 'lIT
~ 'fiI:aT ~, 4". ~'Ii" ~ q<: '3"iI' ffi';;ft
'li"T ~ 'fiI: ~ ~ ~>ffi;r~ ~ 'forTh
'fiT ~<mifc 1!~ 1ft ;n+f q<: 'fiI: fw
;;rTIJ 1 ~~ ~ it ~iI' lf~ ;f ~~ ~
'lIT ~;f~ m mf<:'flf !!fIR 'lIT "fr.T
'Ii<.~ m~ !!f'f;f 'li"T ~ iI"iI'f 'fiI:

fcm~;rr ~ ~ ~~~'fiI: ~
'3"'i'if ~m mll'l>TfwT ~ 'lit lPH-
fur 'Ii"~ 'lIT 'Ii'tfmr 'lIT "f~ Gfll: lf~
~) lIT ~ 'fiT If'li"Til' ~ m:r~ q;mr ~ ~ ;;rf~ <mf ~~ ~
fwr firf'f~ iI '3"<1" <mi~ 'fiT ~ifc
W!;:r ;n+f 'I>U f<'flIT 1 ~~ a~ it orT
'[;;rift lIT ~f ;r.r 'fiI: ~1;f ~
~~'Ii"U <ft eft"lf~ ~m
~ fif; ~~ m if «r lit !!fT~ ~ ~
lIT ~ f~qriq:COf 'li"Tli~ ~T ~
~T oT 'li"lf it 'f.1:r ~ '3"« 'R lr ~
'fiI: fm ~ ~ .qor fffi orfli 'If\'f
~T ~ !!f'\;: ~ ~ "fT~ crmrr ~ ~T
;;rTIJ ~~ ~ ~T !!frf~ if; il'flf iI
;;it mm 'Ii") ,!~f.r ~ ~ ~ ~T
of 'li"lf iI 'li"lf ~fI'f fiI;<rT orfli 1

~ !llnrf~ ~"T : Gfll: f~
ifi'T~'fiI:~~1
~mrr~~: ~(f'fi"'R'IiT


AGR.AHA Y ANA 13, 1892 (SAKA) Oral Annml 26

~mr.r'fiT ~~m~m
~ l{ oft ~ ~ if; rnr flr<fT I l{ oft
~ qr if; rnr ~~ ~:S" <fe"lije; fofilIT
~ 'iT 'fflrn q.r offiG if; ;q'R ~CT ~
~ WlitRT if; m1f ~ ~G<Cl! it ~ ;q'R
~ili'fi~ l{ oft ~ ~ if;mr ;;'\"'fiT

'!'flCf s-m I 'fi~;r1J fl!f.rn:U it ~
~~""'I ~ilTCTm~flI;~
"Il1J'l"'l'l" ~ ~ ~~ if~ ,..,. flfm ;q'R
O'lI"TfcN it ~ iIl"'RT ~'fiT( "(1i"6" ~

. W<: ~IJ ;ffit <'I'm ~ flr<;rit "!or(f ~
~ I "IW ~ im lIT f<rn 1Rfi 'fiT ~
~~"I'f.t 'fiT~ f~ ~m
~Tit mr ;tit 'fiT lIT im ~ mf~
'lifT m ~ W<: ~:83 ~ "I'A% flI;
;miITCT~ I ~ "4'.~ ~~ ~
~ flI;;;ft ~ ~ ,..,. flfmo:t "I'A% ~ ~
;;.\" mrm 'fiT '3"fll1<r ;q'R ~'I'II'\1r rn
~ 'q"'h:~T IJ~ ~ f~~~fm ~
~ <TID f~ ~T I ~ ffit<: if; it~
ilimit~ ~it"l1i1TCT~
~ m it ~ fGl<'[~ UoI' ~ ~ .••
(~~)

15fT m ~: ~ ;Ji!TG<r,
~IJ ~ ~ li~ q<: 1t'tm;;f\" m 'fiT 'fT;r

'fliT f.r:rr ~ ?

~ ,,~: oT~ ~ 1fTm;;fT
\lr{ 'fiT ~ ;rcr oft I

SHRI M. L. SONDHI: We have had enough. So many other important Questions are there. Irrelevant questions haye been asked. You are allowing them. I see aU this is going on. You are adopting double standards. . . (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Will you please sit down? You have made it a practice of getting up like this.

SHRI M. L. SONDHI: I will make it a practice to uphold justice under any threat
. . . (Interruptions)

SHRI RANDHIR SINGH: The words
"'double standards" should be expunged.
(Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: Order, order. I very much resent it.

SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK: I also resent it. Of all the questions asked, my question was the only relevant. Because you are sitting in the Chair, whatever you order, we accept it. Mine was the only relevant question.

MR. SPEAKER: It was not relevant.
(Interruptions) You think shouting can solve everything.

SHRI M. L. SONDHI: Mahatma Gandhi also shouted; Lokmanaya Tilak shouted;
Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose shouted. . .
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Why do you force your standards on the men who are not here?
As if you follow everything that they said.

Next Question. Shri Rabi Ray-absent;
Shri Yamuna Prasad Mandai-absent; Shri
N. Shivappa-absent; Shri S. A. Agadi-
absent; Shri Himatsingka-absent; Shri N.R.
Deoghare-absent; Shri M. L. Sondhi. . .

AN HON. MEMBER: That is why he was shouting .Iike that.

MR. SPEAKER: I am thinking of waiting for two minutes so that the Question Hour is over. Anyhow, I am very reluctantly calling Shri M. L. Sondhi.

CompensatioD to Government Employees following rise in prices of COlISumer Goods

• 525. SHRI M. L. SONDHI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any study of the problems that the recent price rise in consumer goods has created for low paid Government employees of the Central
Government; and

(b) whether any compensatior. is proposed to be given to the Central Government employees in addition to what has already been provided by way of interim relief?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI VIDYA
CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) The Third Pay Commission in their Interim Report have recommended that if the price situation re-

